
 
FLORIDA CHILD ABUSE DEATH REVIEW COMMITTEE 

DIRECTORY 

 Page 1  

 

 
Department of Health 
 
Patricia Ryder, MD, MPH 
Director 
Division of Public Health Statistics 
and Performance Management 
4052 Bald Cypress Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Office: (850) 245-4218 
E-mail: Pat.Ryder@flhealth.gov  
Term ends: 12/31/16 
 
 
Department of Legal Affairs 
 
Stephanie Bergen 
Bureau Chief-Children’s Legal Services 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
501 East Kennedy Blvd. Suite 1100 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Office: 813-272-0407 
Email: Stephanie.Bergen@myfloridalegal.com 
Term ends: Pending 
 
 
Department of Children and Families 
 
Jane E. Johnson 
Department of Children and Families 
1317 Winewood Blvd. Building 1, Suite 309 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700 
Office:  (850) 717-4685 
Email: Jane_Johnson@dcf.state.fl.us    
Term ends: Pending 
 
 
Department of Law Enforcement 
 
Seth Montgomery  
Chief of Investigations 
Florida Department of Law Enforcement 
2331 Phillips Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Office: (850) 528-5431 
E-mail: SethMontgomery@fdle.state.fl.us 
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 

 
Department of Education   
 
Trevis Killen 
State School Social Work Consultant 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street, Suite 644 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0400 
Office: (850) 245-7837 
E-mail: trevis.killen@fldoe.org 
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 
 
Florida Prosecuting Attorneys Association  
 
Thomas Bakkedahl 
Chief Assistant State Attorney 
State Attorney's Office 19th Judicial Circuit 
411 S. 2nd St. 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 
Office: 772- 462-1300 
Email:TBakkedahl@SAO19.org 
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 
Florida Medical Examiners Commission  
 
Anthony Jose Clark, M.D. 
Ketchum, Wood & Burgert Pathology Associates 
District 2 Medical Examiner’s Office 
1899 Eider Court 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Office: (850) 942-7473 
Email: ajclark@kwbpathology.com  
Term ends: 12/31/15
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Statewide Medical Director  
for Child Protection 
 
Bruce McIntosh, M.D. 
Statewide Child Protection Team 
Medical Director  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, A-06 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
(850) 245-4200 
Email: bruce.mcintosh@flhealth.gov 
 
 
Public Health Nurse 
 
Deborah Hogan, RN, MPH 
Community Health Nursing Consultant   
Palm Beach County Health Department 
1050 W. 15th Street 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
Office: 561-840-4568 
Email: Deborah.Hogan@flhealth.gov  
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 
Mental Health Professional  
 
April Lott, LCSW 
President and CEO 
Directions for Living 
1437 S. Belcher Road 
Clearwater, FL 33764 
Office: 727-524-4464 ext. 1702 
E-mail: kalott@directionsforliving.org 
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 
Department of Children and Families 
Supervisor 
 
Lisa Mayrose 
Director of Family and Community Services 
Suncoast Region 
Department of Children and Families 
9393 North Florida Avenue 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
Office:  (813) 337-5910 
Email: Lisa_Mayrose@dcf.state.fl.us 
Term ends: Pending 

 

Medical Director, Child Protection Team 
 
Mark Kesler, M.D. 
Orlando Regional Healthcare Systems 
601 W. Michigan Street 
Orlando, FL 32805 
Office: (407) 317-7430 
E-mail: mkesler@orlandohealth.com 
 
 
Child Advocacy Organization 
 
Jennifer Ohlsen, M.Ed. 
Healthy Families Florida 
Ounce of Prevention Fund of Florida 
111 N. Gadsden St., Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Office: (850) 488-1752 ext.126 
E-mail: Johlsen@ounce.org 
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 
Social Worker  
Chairperson 
Robin Perry, Ph.D. 
Associate Professor 
Department of Social Work 
Florida A&M University 
Banneker B, Suite 300 
Tallahassee, FL 32307 
Office: (850) 561-2253 
Email: Robin.Perry@famu.edu   
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 
Paraprofessional in patient resources,  
child abuse prevention program 
 
Yomika S. McCalpine 
Family Support Worker 
Healthy Families Hillsborough 
10909 W. Memorial Highway 
Tampa, Florida 33615 
Office: 813-901-3415 
E-mail: ysmccalpine76@yahoo.com 
Term ends: 12/31/15 
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Law Enforcement Officer 
 
Captain David M. DeCarlo 
Criminal Investigation Division 
Citrus County Sheriff’s Office 
1 MLK Boulevard 
Inverness, Florida 34450 
Office: 352-726-8680 
E-mail: ddecarlo@sheriffcitrus.org  
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
 
Florida Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
 
Ghia C. Kelly, MSW 
Domestic Violence and Child Advocacy Specialist 
Florida Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
425 Office Plaza Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
Office: 850-241-3964 
E-mail Kelly_Ghia@fcadv.org 
Term ends: 12/31/15 
 
Child Abuse Prevention Program 

 
Zackary Gibson  
Chief Child Advocate and Director  
Office of Adoption and Child Protection 
Executive Office of the Governor 
The Capitol 
400 South Monroe Street 
Suite 2002 
Tallahassee, FL. 32399 
Office: 850- 717-9261 
Email: zackary.gibson@eog.myflorida.com 
Term ends: Pending 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Department of Health Staff: 
 
Peggy Scheuermann, Bureau Chief 
Child Protection and Special Technologies 
Children's Medical Services 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, BIN A06 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Office: (850) 245-4220 
E-mail: Peggy.Scheuermann@flhealth.gov  
 
Cheryl Clark, DRPH, RHIA 
Senior MCH Epidemiologist/Training 
and Research Manager 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, BIN A13 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1732 
Office: 850-245-4497  
E-mail: Cheryl.Clark@flhealth.gov 
 
Cheryl Gilman 
Program Analyst 
Children's Medical Services 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, BIN A06 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Office: (850) 245-4200 ext. 2650 
E-mail: Cheryl.Gilman@flhealth.gov  
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